Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-14-200



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Faterit and Trademark Office RDS
United States Patent and Trademark Office RDS

	ET	20% NUS 11 MII: 1	Ļ
986		read to hill !!	3

103290986 276 AUS 11 AM 11: 49		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) Stellow 101		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WISDOMBULDER,UC	Name: WB VENTURES, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 63	
Execution Date(s) 8/2/06	<u>1,0,700</u>	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SIMPSONVILLE	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WD	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: 115A zip: 2115Q	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,327,586	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: YVDNNE KISITZ		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 7518 NEW GRACE MEN	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address. 1318 NEW STALE THEW	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: COLUMBIA	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>MD</u> zip: 21046	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8240 \$	
	Expiration Date 11/0	
Phone Number: 410-381-3433 Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Kisie Comcost, net	Authorized User Name	
	8	
9. Signature: yvonne Masul		
YUONDE M. KISIEL	Total number of pages including covered 51	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, WisdomBuilder, LLC., with a mailing address of P.O. Box 63, Simpsonville, MD 21150, hereinafter referred to "Owner", is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,327,586, issued December 4, 2001, hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"; and

Whereas, WB Ventures, LLC., with a mailing address of P.O. Box 63, Simpsonville, MD 21150, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>Znd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2006.

WisdomBuilder, LLC.

By: <u>June</u> Misel Yvonne M. Kisiel, General Counsel

RECORDED: 08/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0985